

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.31502 of 2021**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b>       | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b>                                            |
|----------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>06.</b>     | <b>01.12.2025</b> | <p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p align="center"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>This petition is filed to bring the petitioner No.2 on record being legal representative of the deceased sole writ petitioner in W.P.No.31502 of 2021 and Interlocutory Applications.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the record.</p> <p>The said petition is not opposed by the respondents.</p> <p>In view of the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the application, I.A., is allowed.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to carry out the amendments in the cause title.</p> <p align="right"><b>SK, J</b></p> <p align="center"><b><u>W.P.No.31502 of 2021</u></b></p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks time to file counter for the respondents.</p> <p>Post after four (4) weeks.</p> <p>List on 29.12.2025.</p> <p align="right"><b>SK, J</b></p> <p>sj</p> | <p>Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.</p> |